ACTIVE AND LIAISON MEMBERS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEE SC1 (SMART GRID) July 2018

	Id
	Name 
	Affiliation 
	Email Address

	1
	Tom Braxton (TC1 chair)
	Braxton EMC Consulting
	tbraxton@ieee.org

	2
	Qinghua Bill Chen (TC10 chair)
	Yangtze Delta Inst.
	chenbill@gmail.com

	3
	Karen Dyberg (TC6 chair)
	Dyberg Insurance Group
	kdyberg@ieee.org

	4
	Alistair Duffy (SDECom chair)
	De Montfort Univ.
	apd@DMU.AC.UK

	5
	Flavia Grassi
	Politecnico di Milano
	flavia.grassi@polimi.it

	6
	Ed Hare
	ARRL
	w1rji@arrl.org

	7
	Don Heirman (SC1 and TC2 chair)
	Don HEIRMAN Consultants
	d.heirman@att.net

	8
	Fred Heather (TC3 chair)
	
	fred.heather@jsf.mil

	9
	John Kraemer (TC4 chair)
	Rockwell Collins, Iowa USA
	jgkraeme@rockwellcollins.com

	10
	Mike McInerney 
	USACE-ERDC
	mkmcinerney@ieee.org

	11
	Niele Moonen
	University of Twente, Netherlands
	d.j.g.moonen@utwente.nl

	12
	Monrad Monsen
	Oracle
	Monrad.monsen@oracle.com

	13
	Dheena Moongilan
	Nokia Bell Labs
	Dheena.Moongilan@nokia_bell_labs.com

	14
	Benoit Nadeau
	Hydro Quebéc
	nadeau.benoit2@hydro.qc.ca

	15
	Ileana-Diana Nicolae (SC1 secretary)
	University of Craiova, Romania
	nicolae_ileana@software.ucv.ro 

	16
	Petre-Marian Nicolae (TC7 chair)
	University of Craiova, Romania
	pnicolae@elth.ucv.ro

	17
	Yihong Qi (TC12 co-chair)
	East China University of Sc. & Tech.
	yihongqi@gmail.com

	18
	William Radasky  (TC5 chair,SC1 Vicechair)
	Metatech Corp. 
	wradasky@aol.com

	19
	Jerry Ramie
	Arc Technical Res. Inc
	jramie@arctechnical.com

	20
	Leonardo Sandrolini
	University of Bologna, Italy
	leonardo.sandrolini@unibo.it

	21
	Giordano Spadacini
	Politecnico di Milano, Italy
	giordano.spadacini@polimi.it

	22
	Abtin Spantman
	Danfoss Power Electronics
	abtin.spantman@danfoss.com

	23
	Alessio Tamburrano (TC11 chair)
	Universita di Roma
	alessio.tamburrano@uniroma.it

	24
	David Thomas
	University of Nottingham
	dave.thomas@nottingham.ac.uk

	25
	Weidong Zhang
	North China Electric Power Univ.
	zwd@ncepu.edu.cn

	26
	Kai Xiao (TC9 chair)
	INTEL
	kai.xiao@intel.com

	27
	Zhiping Yang (TC12 co-chair)
	Google Cons. Hardware Group
	zhipingyang@google.com


